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<* SEMESTER PROGRAMME FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR-2015-16

FIRST SEMESTER (JUNE - NOVEMBER 2015)
TEACHING BEGINS Monday, 22nd June 2015
PROGRESS REPORT (OPEN HOUSE PARENT-FACULTY) 1: | Friday, 24t July 2015
2: | Monday, 24t August 2015

I~ 3: | Friday, 25t September 2015

E LAST DATE FOR SUBMISSION/ TERMWORK/ ASSESSMENT

ﬁ ETC. TO BE CONSIDERED FOR ELIGIBILITY FOR Friday, 09t October 2015

= | UNIVERSITY EXAMINATION

a LAST DAY OF TEACHING Saturday, 17t October 2015

& | PREPARATION LEAVE 19th — 24th October 2015

8 DECLARATION OF NON ELIGIBILITY BY UNIVERSITY By Tuesday, 20t October 2015
UNIVERSITY EXAMINATION BEGINS 26t October - 06th November 2015
DIWALI BREAK Monday, 09t November - Saturday 21st

November 2015
UNIVERSITY EXAMINATION 23rd November - 05th December 2015
SECOND SEMESTER (DECEMBER 2015 - MAY 2016)

TEACHING BEGINS Thursday, 10t December 2015
PROGRESS REPORT (OPEN HOUSE PARENT-FACULTY) 1: | Friday, 22nd January 2016

% 2: | Monday, 25th February 2016

&= 3: | Monday, 21st March 2016

&2 | LAST DATE FOR SUBMISSION/ TERMWORK/ ASSESSMENT

E ETC. TO BE CONSIDERED FOR ELIGIBILITY FOR Monday, 04t April 2016

; UNIVERSITY EXAMINATION

B | LAST DAY OF TEACHING Saturday, 09t April 2016

a PREPARATION LEAVE 11th - 16th April 2016
DECLARATION OF NON ELIGIBILITY BY UNIVERSITY By Tuesday, 12th April 2016
UNIVERSITY EXAMINATION 18th April- 15t May2016

HOLIDAYS: 2015-16

18 July 2015, Saturday

Ramjan-Id

31 October 2015, Saturday | Sardar Patel Jayanti

15 August 2015, Saturday Independence Day 25 November 2015, Guru Nanak Jaynti
Wednesday

29 August 2015, Saturday Raksha Bandhan 24th - 26t December 2015, | Id-e-Milad - Christmas
Thursday

05 September 2015, Saturday Janmashtami 14¢th -15t January 2016, Makar Sankaranti

% Friday

17 September 2015, Thursday Samvatsari 26 January 2016, Tuesday Republic Day

25t - 26t September 2015, Friday | Bakri-Id * 23rd - 26th March 2016, Holi - Good Friday *
Wednesday )

02rd - 03rd October 2015, Friday

Gandhi Jayanti *

14 April 2016, Thursday Ambedkar Jayanti

22nd - 24t Qctober 2015, Thursday

Dusshera - Muharram

* 26t September, 03rd October, 26t March 2015 are working days for Full time Faculty & Office

Staff and days off for Students and Visiting faculty.
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